IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WALTER GRANT KYSER,

Appellant,

NOV 30 1987

v.

CASE NO.

9,736 A COURT

- Daputy Clerk _

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MICHAEL E. ALLEN PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. MCLAIN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER POST OFFICE BOX 671 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 201170

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT]
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF TO PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING KYSER'S INCRIMINATING STATEMENTS IN EVIDENCE BECAUTHEY WERE OBTAINED DURING CUSTODIAL INTERROGATION AFTER KYSER HAD ASSERTED HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILEN AND REQUESTED COUNSEL.	NG JSE
ISSUE II	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF T PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING KYSER'S MOTION FOR JUDMENT OF ACQUITTAL SINCE THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUBMIT THE CASE TO THE JURY ON FIRST DEGREE MURDER UNDER EITHER A PREMEDITATION OR FELONY MURDER THEORY.	
ISSUE IV	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF T PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE DECLA A MISTRIAL AND IMPANELED A NEW JURY FOR PENALTY PH WHEN THE FOREMAN OF THE JURY WAS EXCUSED FROM SERV BECAUSE OF HIS DAUGHTER'S ATTEMPTED SUICIDE.	ARED HASE
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Edwards v. Arizona, 451 U.S. 477, 101 S.Ct. 1880, 68 L.Ed.2d 278 (1981)	2
Griffin v. State, 474 So.2d 777 (Fla. 1985)	4
Hall v. State, 403 So.2d 1319 (Fla. 1981)	5
Jennings v. State, 512 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1987)	6
Long v. State, No. 67,103 (Fla. November 12, 1987)) 2
Smith v. Illinois, 469 U.S. 91, S.Ct. 490, 83 L.Ed.2d 488 (1984)	1
Valle v. State, 474 So.2d 796 (Fla. 1985)	2
Waterhouse v. State, 429 So.2d 301 (Fla. 1983)	2
